DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80139740 Master Contract: 303075
Project: 80186876  Date Issued: 2024-01-30
Issued To: Tissin Co., Ltd.
201-1105, 397, Seokcheon-ro
Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14449
South Korea

Supply pressure: 140 kPa to 700 kPa.
Intrinsically safe when wired per drawing TS800 WD 01 A2.
Model Coding:
Where:
aa = Enclosure ratings
00 = (standard) Enclosure Type 4
20 = (remote) Enclosure Type 4
05 = (stainless steel) Enclosure Type 4X
b = L (linear) or R (rotary)
c = Conduit entry and air connection:
3 (NPT 1/2 conduit, NPT 1/4 air),
4 (M20 conduit, 1/4 NPT air),
d = Lever:
1 (10 – 80 mm linear, or M6 x 34L rotary)
2 (70 - 150 mm linear)
3 (Adapter 70 mm linear)
5 (NAMUR rotary)
e = Temperature Code and Ambient Temperature rating (All Hazloc models):
T5 (T112°C) -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C
T6 (T92°C) -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C
f = Communications:
0 = None
1 = 4 – 20mA position transmitter
2 = HART
3 = HART with 4 – 20mA position transmitter
g = Limit Switch (for TS800/TS805):
0 = None
M = Mechanical type
P = Proximity type
D = With dome cover (no limit switch)
    = Cable (for TS820):
0 = None
1 = 5 m long remote cable
2 = 10 m long remote cable
X = User defined remote cable length (<20 m long)
Conditions of Acceptability:
Certificate: 80139740
Project: 80186876
Master Contract: 303075
Date Issued: 2024-01-30
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
1. The equipment may only be powered by a certified intrinsically safe associated apparatus power supply
unit meeting the entity concept for the assigned entity parameters defined in the Canadian Electrical Code
C22.1 and/or National Electrical Code (NFPA 70).
2. The enclosure made of aluminum alloy is considered to present a potential risk of ignition by impact or
friction. Particularly, care must be taken during installation and use to prevent impact or friction for

DC, Vmax=28V, Imax (for Main circuit, PTM, Alarm1, Alarm2, Limit Switches "Dry Contact")
DC, Vmax=16V, (Imax (for Limit Switches "Proximity")
Model Coding:
Where:
aa = Enclosure ratings
00 = (standard) Enclosure Type 4
20 = (remote) Enclosure Type 4
05 = (stainless steel) Enclosure Type 4X
b = L (linear) or R (rotary)
Certificate: 80139740
Project: 80186876
Master Contract: 303075
Date Issued: 2024-01-30
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 4
c = Conduit entry and air connection:
3 (NPT 1/2 conduit, NPT 1/4 air),
4 (M20 conduit, 1/4 NPT air),
d = Lever:
1 (10 – 80 mm linear, or M6 x 34L rotary)
2 (70 - 150 mm linear)
3 (Adapter 70 mm linear)
5 (NAMUR rotary)
e = Temperature Code and Ambient Temperature rating (All Hazloc models):
T5 (T112°C) -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C
T6 (T92°C) -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C
f = Communications:
0 = None
1 = 4 – 20mA position transmitter
2 = HART
3 = HART with 4 – 20mA position transmitter
g = Limit Switch (for TS800/TS805):
0 = None
M = Mechanical type
P = Proximity type
D = With dome cover (no limit switch)
    = Cable (for TS820):
0 = None
1 = 5 m long remote cable
2 = 10 m long remote cable
X = User defined remote cable length (<20 m long)
Conditions of Acceptability:
1. The equipment may only be powered by a power supply unit with a limited energy electric circuit in
accordance with CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1-12 and ANSI/UL 61010-1, or Class 2 as defined in the
Canadian Electrical Code C22.1, Section 16-200 and/or National Electrical Code (NFPA 70), article
725.121.
2. Do not open when an explosive atmosphere is present. The equipment shall not be opened for installation,
repair or overhaul in hazardous area. The user shall consult the manufacturer if there is any problem
during the usage.
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 94.2:20
Third Edition
Enclosures for electrical equipment, environmental considerations
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12 +
UPD1:2015, UPD2:2016, Amd 1 - 18
Safety Requirements for Electrical equipment for Measurement, Control,
and Laboratory Use – Part 1 General Requirements
Certificate: 80139740
Project: 80186876
Master Contract: 303075
Date Issued: 2024-01-30
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 5
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-2-201:18 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control,
and laboratory use — Part 2-201: Particular requirements for control
equipment
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60079-0:19 Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment - General requirements
CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-11:14 (R2023) Explosive Atmospheres – Part 11: Equipment protection by intrinsic
safety "i"
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 213-17 + UPD 1
(2018) + UPD 2 (2019) + UPD 3
(2021) (R2022)